
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
37 
6 

59 
27 
16 
4 

23 
67 
78 
63 
74 
19 
25 
36 
89 
11 
17 
7 

44 

13 
33 

Name 
Jay Henry Horak 
Ethan Raap 
John Ostlund 
Tao Takaoka 
Edd Ozard 
Melvin David Kemper, 
Daryl Wizelman 
Bill Weaver 
Brad Drew 
Lars Jensen 
Steve Martin 
Cooper Becklin 
Courtney Crone 
William Ferguson 
Bruce Semler 
Lisa Devlin 
John Holmes 
Woody Yerxa 
Dutch Schultz 

Lane Vacala 
Amanda Cartier 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
1 
5 
2 
2 
3 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
4 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FX 
FA 
FM 
FA 
FM 
FX 
FM 
FX 
F4 
F4 
F4 
FM 
FM 
F4 
FM 
FM 

F4 
F4 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
10 
8 

Best Tm 
1:44.878 
1:46.288 
1:48.883 
1:49.347 
1:48.678 
1:50.667 
1:51.193 
1:51.194 
1:52.603 
1:52.345 
1:51.298 
1:51.149 
1:51.995 
1:50.976 
1:55.977 
2:06.709 
1:53.743 

Make/Model 
2019 Ligier JS F3 
2005 Mazda Pro Mazda 
2008 Mazda Formula Atlant
2015 F S 2.0 F S 2.0 
2004 Mazda Pro Mazda 
1998 MSR Formula Mazda 
2002 Mazda Pro Formula M
1996 Star Mazda Formula M
1997 Mazda Formula 
1997 Star Formula Mazda 
2003 Formula Mazda Formu
2018 Ligier JS F4 
2018 Ligier F4 
2018 Ligier JS F4 
1999 Mazda Formula 
2000 Star Formula Mazda 
2017 Ligier F4 
2001 Mazda Formula Mazda
1999 Mazda Star 

2019 Toyota Ligier 
2018 Ligier F4 

Hometown 
Mesa AZ 
Salt Lake City UT 
Fresno CA 
Richmond CA 
Auburn CA 
Toledo WA 
Calabasas CA 
Fresno CA 
Trabuco Canyon CA 
San Ramon CA 
Rancho Santa Marga
West Linn OR 
Corona CA 
Pacifica CA 
Bigfork MT 
Campbell CA 
Portland OR 
Colusa CA 
San Clemente CA 

Antioch IL 
San Francisco CA 

Points 
50 
42 
36 
50 
34 
50 
32 
42 
42 
36 
36 
50 
42 
36 
34 
32 
34 
0 
0 

0 
0 

Region 
SFR 
Utah 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
CSCC 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
CSCC 
Ore 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
CSCC 

CHI 
SFR 

Member_
450049 
641049 
123391 
437817 
20453-1 
48486 
527249 
272665_1
221118 
424700 
504164 
542318 
177658_5
546466 
494588 
239966 
624987 
126989_1
383876 

636244 
505773 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:49.347) for FX by Tao Takaoka. 
RACE DURATION 21:12.557 

Printed: 10/29/2020 7:46:31 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring --Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bill Blake 
Chairman, SOM -Barbara McClellan 
Sanction  #20-R-83?? 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
23.782 

Avg. Speed 
97.293 

Best Lap Tm 
1:44.878 

Best Speed 
98.377 

Best Lap by 
37 - Jay Henry Horak 

SFR- Double Regional 15-16  Champ Series 

Grp 1-FA FM  FX FS 

Race 2-OFFICIAL 

Race started at 15:31:01 

Thunderhill 3M 2.866 miles 

10/24/2020 16:25 

AMB1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
23 
52 
15 
44 
6 
8 

79 
49 
62 
21 
2 

Name 
Jim Devenport 
Joe Viso 
John Shine 
Eric O'Brien 
F. Fabian Okonski 
John Yeatman 
John Howarth 
Chris Vian 
Bruce Brown 
Aaron Bailey 
Darrell Anderson 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Class 
P1 
P1 
P1 
P2 
P2 
FE2 
P2 
P1 
P1 
P1 
P1 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
2 
2 

Best Tm 
1:39.308 
1:42.512 
1:43.044 
1:48.509 
1:48.478 
1:48.445 
1:53.413 
1:58.704 
1:45.712 
1:49.063 

Make/Model 
2016 Norma M20FC 
Elan DP-02 
2008 STOHR WF1 
2000 A-MAC AM7 
2004 STOHR 01D/WF1 
2007 Van Diemen FE 
2019 Carbir P2 
Elan DP02 
2007 Stohr WF-1 
2006 Stohr WF1 
2017 Wolf P1 

Hometown 
Alamo CA 
San Jose CA 
Sonoma CA 
Milpitas CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Newcastle CA 
Roseville CA 
Auburn CA 
Merced CA 
Homewood CA 
Petaluma CA 

Points 
50 
42 
36 
50 
42 
50 
36 
34 
0 
0 
0 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_
370871 
527352 
403445 
250361 
329299 
412619 
305055_1
624382 
367933 
347004 
226931 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
RACE DURATION 20:22.674 

Printed: 10/29/2020 7:47:35 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring --Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bill Blake 
Chairman, SOM -Barbara McClellan 
Sanction  #20-R-83?? 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
7.717 

Avg. Speed 
75.947 

Best Lap Tm 
1:39.308 

Best Speed 
103.895 

Best Lap by 
23 - Jim Devenport 

SFR- Double Regional 15-16  Champ Series 

Grp 2- FB  FE,2  PX S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR ASR 

Race 2-OFFICIAL 

Race started at 13:46:07 

Thunderhill 3M 2.866 miles 

10/24/2020 14:40 

AMB1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
1 
4 

79 
63 
55 
8 

29 
39 

111 
10 
98 
44 
23 
32 
74 
11 

198 
6 

60 
22 
24 

163 
20 

9 
87 
06 
58 

122 

Name 
Donald Swartz 
Steve Nagai 
Clark Nunes 
Steve Toth 
Danny Malfatti 
Don Van Nortwick 
Roger Eagleton 
Ken Pedersen 
Seth Huntley 
Michael Lowe 
Mikhail Butenko 
Bryan MacMillan 
Charles Laster 
Dan Payne 
Roland Kamber 
Mike Haag 
Donald Ahn 
Eric Fulkerson 
Joseph Carl 
Darryl Seefeldt 
Nathan Pope 
Helmuth Jones 
Allan Carl 

Wilson Powell 
Adam Enticknap 
Anthony Bonino 
Tim Sullivan 
Casey McLoed 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
2 
2 
5 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
GT2 
SP 
T1 
GT2 
GT2 
T1 
AS 
AS 
ITE 
AS 
AS 
GT2 
MC 
GT3 
EP 
EP 
T3 
T3 
EP 
MC 
ITE 
GT2 
GT2 

T1 
AS 
AS 
T1 
T2 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
7 
6 
3 

Best Tm 
1:57.849 
1:58.066 
1:59.413 
2:00.560 
1:59.695 
2:01.356 
2:02.429 
2:02.962 
2:03.626 
2:04.039 
2:03.465 
2:05.233 
2:04.792 
2:05.680 
2:06.782 
2:07.098 
2:07.859 
2:06.852 
2:13.895 
2:19.803 
2:05.678 
2:05.638 
2:12.126 

Make/Model 
Ford 
2008 Monte Carlo Chevy 
2010 Chevy Camaro 
1999 Pontiac Grand Prix 
Chevrolet monte carlo 
2017 Ford FP350S 
Ford Mustang 
2007 Ford Mustang GT 
2008 Honda S2000 CR 
2005 Ford Mustang 
2008 Ford Mustang 
1993 Ford Mustang 
1989 Chevrolet Camaro 
Mazda RX7 
1983 Mazda RX7 
2006 Mazda MX-5 
1998 Porsche Boxster 
1998 Porsche Boxster 
1983 Mazda RX7 
1982 Chevrolet Camaro 
1991 Honda CRX 
2008 BMW M3GTR 
1995 Ford Mustang 

2001 Chevrolet Corvette 
2005 Ford Mustang GT 
2007 Ford Mustang 
2001 Chevrolet Corvette 
2007 Ford Spec Mustang 

Hometown 
Grass Valley CA 
Loomis CA 
San Jose CA 
Manteca CA 
Hayward CA 
San Jose CA 
Burlingame CA 
Novato Ca 
Rancho Cordova CA 
Hayward CA 
San Francisco CA 
Benicia CA 
Gridley CA 
Petaluma CA 
Campbell CA 
Lodi CA 
San Rafael CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Lodi CA 
Campbell CA 
Paradise CA 
Benicia CA 

Danville CA 
Lompoc CA 
Novato CA 
Danville CA 
Diamond Springs CA 

Points 
50 
50 
50 
42 
36 
42 
50 
42 
50 
36 
34 
34 
50 
50 
50 
42 
50 
42 
36 
42 
42 
32 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_
551353 
281125 
496417 
239489 
462665 
457397 
415261 
524307 
468203 
497261 
608226 
527229 
546543 
342989 
426953 
450884 
529358 
528732 
402223 
415407 
447559 
282647 
437855 

338274 
625636 
427325 
478946 
625502 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
RACE DURATION 22:27.939 

Printed: 10/29/2020 7:48:13 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring --Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bill Blake 
Chairman, SOM -Barbara McClellan 
Sanction  #20-R-83?? 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
9.889 

Avg. Speed 
86.581 

Best Lap Tm 
1:57.849 

Best Speed 
87.549 

Best Lap by 
1 - Donald Swartz 

SFR- Double Regional 15-16  Champ Series 

Grp 3-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,3 AS E46 GTX MC 

GROUP 3 RACE 2 - OFFICAL 

Race started at 14:21:24 

Thunderhill 3M 2.866 miles 

10/24/2020 15:15 

AMB1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
5 

50 
48 
11 
54 
12 

44 

Name 
Eric Little 
David Jalen 
Eric Poulsen 
Denny Renfrow 
Chuck Horn 
Michael Bernstein 

Jon Brandstad 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 
FFT 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 

FF 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
5 
5 
4 

Best Tm 
1:56.305 
1:56.946 
1:57.405 
1:55.282 
1:55.165 
2:01.309 

Make/Model 
1986 Swift DB-1 
2009 Mygale SJ-09 
2013 Spectrum 14H 
1990 Swift DB6 
1993 Swift/Honda DB6 
2010 Piper DF5 

1991 Swift Formula Ford 

Hometown 
Placentia CA 
Alameda CA 
Clovis CA 
Kelseyville CA 
Los Gatos CA 
San Ramon CA 

Stockton CA 

Points 
50 
50 
42 
36 
34 
0 

0 

Region 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 

Member_
511202 
58335 
527187 
203432_1
229541 
100211 

351454 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
RACE DURATION 21:28.537 

Printed: 10/29/2020 7:51:17 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring --Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bill Blake 
Chairman, SOM -Barbara McClellan 
Sanction  #20-R-83?? 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
9.075 

Avg. Speed 
88.079 

Best Lap Tm 
1:55.165 

Best Speed 
89.590 

Best Lap by 
54 - Chuck Horn 

SFR- Double Regional 15-16  Champ Series 

Grp 4a-FF VFF CF FFT 

Race 2 -OFFICIAL 

Race started at 14:56:26 

Thunderhill 3M 2.866 miles 

10/24/2020 15:50 

AMB1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

DNF 

No. 
80 
5 

44 
50 
48 
12 
7 

95 
67 
41 
54 
11 
57 

Name 
Jeffrey Pietz 
Eric Little 
Jon Brandstad 
David Jalen 
Eric Poulsen 
Michael Bernstein 
Blake Tatum 
Jim Lepetich 
Lawrence Bacon 
Ron Wake 
Chuck Horn 
Denny Renfrow 
Tom Stratton 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
1 
2 
5 
6 

DNF 

Class 
FC 
FFT 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FST 
FST 
FV 
FV 
FF 
FF 
FV 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
5 

11 
3 

Best Tm 
1:53.368 
1:55.591 
1:57.695 
1:57.039 
1:58.289 
2:00.521 
2:07.232 
2:13.307 
2:13.682 
2:17.756 
1:55.375 
1:55.232 
2:19.008 

Make/Model 
2008 Van Dieman DP 08 
1986 Swift DB-1 
1991 Swift Formula Ford 
2009 Mygale SJ-09 
2013 Spectrum 14H 
2010 Piper DF5 
2007 Crusader Formula Firs
Gazelle 
Protoform P2 FV 
2002 Mysterian M4 
1993 Swift/Honda DB6 
1990 Swift DB6 
2002 Crusader FV 

Hometown 
Fresno CA 
Placentia CA 
Stockton CA 
Alameda CA 
Clovis CA 
San Ramon CA 
Stockton CA 
Cupertino CA 
Novato CA 
Lafayette CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Kelseyville CA 
Sonora CA 

Points 
50 
50 
50 
42 
36 
34 
50 
42 
50 
42 
32 
0 
0 

Region 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_
378566 
511202 
351454 
58335 
527187 
100211 
121119_1
76999 
149134_1
50380 
229541 
203432_1
327987 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
CAR  #11 RFA - PENALIZED TO BE LAST IN FF FOR NON-OP REVERSE GEAR; NO POINTS PER GCR 9.1.1.B.17 
RACE DURATION 21:08.827 
SOUND ADVISORY #95; SOUND JEOPARDY #50 

Printed: 10/29/2020 7:48:56 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring --Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bill Blake 
Chairman, SOM -Barbara McClellan 
Sanction  #20-R-83?? 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
30.226 

Avg. Speed 
89.448 

Best Lap Tm 
1:53.368 

Best Speed 
91.010 

Best Lap by 
80 - Jeffrey Pietz 

SFR- Double Regional 15-16  Champ Series 

Grp 4-FF CF FV FST F5 FC FFT 

Race 2-OFFICIAL 

Race started at 13:13:06 

Thunderhill 3M 2.866 miles 

10/24/2020 14:05 

AMB1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

No. 
29 
39 
87 

111 
10 
42 
98 
11 
57 
19 

174 
3 
6 

76 
177 
33 
94 
58 
13 

146 
60 

184 
68 
16 
36 
49 
0 

43 
32 
77 
26 
63 
80 
73 
71 
78 
4 

24 

Name 
Roger Eagleton 
Ken Pedersen 
Adam Enticknap 
Seth Huntley 
Michael Lowe 
Nathan Pope 
Mikhail Butenko 
Steve Borlik 
Ben Brandt 
Terry McCarthy 
Scott Smith 
Wa Huong 
Joseph Kou 
Corentin Derbois 
Wilson Powell 
Eric Talistu 
Lawrence Murdter 
Tim Sullivan 
Barry Thompson 
John Connelly 
Joseph Carl 
Jayceton Lapid 
Justin Cone 
Ross Lindell 
Ryan Carl 
Rob Fuller 
Peter Phung 
Michael Herbert 
Michael Cummings 
Jacob Franks 
Scott Story 
Fernando Otero 
Andrew Wozencroft 
Nathan Ballard 
April Halliday 
Tony Kiratsous 
David Vrane 
Jonathan Sanchez-Ort

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
1 
5 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
4 
5 
6 
1 
7 
2 
1 
8 
9 
2 

10 
3 

11 
12 
1 

13 
14 
15 
4 
5 

16 
1 

17 
2 

Class 
SMG 
SMG 
SMG 
STU 
SMG 
STL 
SMG 
STL 
ITS 
STL 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
STL 
ITA 
ITA 
SSC5 
ITA 
ITS 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
HP 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITX 
ITA 
T4 
ITA 
T4 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 

Best Tm 
2:02.340 
2:02.614 
2:02.910 
2:02.495 
2:04.786 
2:04.485 
2:05.749 
2:05.749 
2:07.495 
2:09.210 
2:10.264 
2:10.220 
2:10.047 
2:10.840 
2:08.026 
2:11.206 
2:10.448 
2:09.396 
2:11.141 
2:12.463 
2:12.549 
2:12.970 
2:12.941 
2:12.724 
2:12.765 
2:12.128 
2:12.744 
2:13.795 
2:13.063 
2:12.609 
2:15.778 
2:13.479 
2:14.842 
2:16.183 
2:19.636 
2:20.930 
2:20.704 
2:30.856 

Make/Model 
Ford Mustang 
2007 Ford Mustang GT 
2005 Ford Mustang GT 
2008 Honda S2000 CR 
2005 Ford Mustang 
1997 Honda Prelude 
2008 Ford Mustang 
2006 Mazda MX-5 
1999 Mazda MIATA 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Spec Miata 
1993 Mazda miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2001 Chevrolet Corvette 
Mazda Maita 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1983 Mazda RX7 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata (Spec) 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1964 Austin Healey Sprite 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2013 Scion FR-S 
Mazda Miata 
2004 Mazda Mazda 3s 

Hometown 
Burlingame CA 
Novato Ca 
Lompoc CA 
Rancho Cordova CA 
Hayward CA 
Campbell CA 
San Francisco CA 
Los Altos CA 
Pacifica CA 
Mountian View CA 
San Jose CA 
Union city ca 
Walnut Creek CA 
Palo Alto CA 
Danville CA 
Benicia CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Danville CA 
Martinez CA 
Portland OR 
Santa Cruz CA 
Daly City CA 
Loomis CA 
Oakland CA 
Aptos CA 
San Jose CA 
Daly City CA 
Oakland CA 
Martinez CA 
Livermore CA 
El Dorado Hills CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
San Jose CA 
San Rafael CA 
El Dorado Hills CA 
San Jose CA 
San Jose CA 
Saint Helena CA 

Points 
50 
42 
36 
50 
34 
50 
32 
42 
50 
36 
50 
42 
36 
34 
34 
32 
30 
50 
28 
42 
50 
26 
24 
42 
22 
36 
20 
18 
50 
16 
14 
12 
34 
32 
10 
50 
8 

42 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_
415261 
524307 
625636 
468203 
497261 
447559 
608226 
290257 
382932 
98081 
437643 
528626 
528297 
644333 
338274 
630204 
436659 
478946 
340522 
532655 
402223 
355498 
497535 
450243 
307050 
496932 
545337 
512106 
60190_1 
627084 
624903 
544782 
545967 
620392 
389422 
628106 
623200 
510272 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
RACE DURATION 22:40.473 

Printed: 10/29/2020 7:51:59 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring --Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bill Blake 
Chairman, SOM -Barbara McClellan 
Sanction  #20-R-83?? 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
6.676 

Avg. Speed 
83.868 

Best Lap Tm 
2:02.340 

Best Speed 
84.335 

Best Lap by 
29 - Roger Eagleton 

SFR- Double Regional 15-16  Champ Series 

Grp 5-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  E30 SMG BS T4 GTL SSC5 SM5 

Race 2-OFFICIAL 

Race started at 12:38:53 

Thunderhill 3M 2.866 miles 

10/24/2020 13:30 

AMB1

Page 1/2 



Pos 
39 
40 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
149 
12 
09 
30 

198 
06 
86 

Name 
Donovan Helfrich sr 
Bradley Oneto 
Cameron Wagner 
David Ray 

Marc Hoover 
Anthony Bonino 
Chris Lee 

PIC 
2 

18 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
HP 
ITA 
STL 
SMG 

STU 
SMG 
ITA 

Laps 
8 
5 
3 
1 

Best Tm 
2:39.589 
2:15.475 
2:11.036 
2:06.718 

Make/Model 
1974 MG Midget 
1999 Mazda miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2007 Ford Spec Mustang 

2006 Mazda MX5 
2007 Ford Mustang 
1994 Mazda miata 

Hometown 
Cottonwood CA 
Stockton CA 
Vancouver WA 
Copperopolis CA 

Shingle Springs CA 
Novato CA 
Pleasanton CA 

Points 
42 
6 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 

AZ 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_
430473 
475746 
478351 
114600 

112715_1
427325 
533831 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
RACE DURATION 22:40.473 

Printed: 10/29/2020 7:51:59 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring --Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bill Blake 
Chairman, SOM -Barbara McClellan 
Sanction  #20-R-83?? 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
6.676 

Avg. Speed 
83.868 

Best Lap Tm 
2:02.340 

Best Speed 
84.335 

Best Lap by 
29 - Roger Eagleton 

SFR- Double Regional 15-16  Champ Series 

Grp 5-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  E30 SMG BS T4 GTL SSC5 SM5 

Race 2-OFFICIAL 

Race started at 12:38:53 

Thunderhill 3M 2.866 miles 

10/24/2020 13:30 

AMB1

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

No. 
34 
9 

35 
14 
12 
09 
24 
51 
7 
2 

108 
71 
20 
23 
8 

57 
76 
91 
30 
81 
32 
41 
46 
05 
33 
22 
4 

92 

Name 
Umberto Milletti 
Joe Briggs 
Robert Sachs 
Gregory Hoff 
Hank Raymond 
Don Becklin 
Michael Woolley 
Robert Breton 
Bill Jordan 
Lee Douglas 
Sonny Rao 
Jerry Aplass 
Tanner Briggs 
Aaron Devenport 
Chris Jackson 
Bill Booth 
Eric Hand 
Kevin OConnor 
Paul Luca 
Steve Villata 
Sean Sorrell 
Ken Woolley 
Noah Hambayi 
Bruce Richardson 
Erich Woolley 
Casey McLoed 
Frank Valente 
Bert Aramburu 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
1 

22 
2 
3 
4 

23 
5 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 

Best Tm 
1:58.979 
1:59.459 
1:59.707 
1:59.943 
1:59.770 
1:59.514 
2:00.158 
2:00.348 
2:00.473 
2:01.519 
2:00.975 
2:01.743 
2:00.600 
2:01.531 
2:01.544 
2:00.807 
2:02.175 
2:03.573 
2:04.719 
2:03.699 
2:03.765 
2:06.026 
2:05.540 
2:08.080 
2:08.974 
2:08.336 
2:05.047 
2:18.014 

Make/Model 
2006 Ford SRF 
2007 Ford Spec Racer Ford 
2018 SCCA Enterprises Spe
2005 SCCA Enterprises SRF
1984 Spec Ford Racer 
Ford SRF3 - #19 
1993 SCCA Enterprises Spe
1992 SCCA Enterprises SRF
1984 Spec Racer SRF 
1991 SRF Gen3 
SCCA Enterprises SRFR3 
1985 SRF 
2007 Ford Spec Racer Ford 
2016 SCCA Enterprises SRF
SRF 837 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2000 Ford Spec Racer Ford 
Ford SRF Gen3 
2000 Ford Spec Racer Ford 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 
1997 Ford Spec Racer Ford 
2000 SCCA SRF Spec Racer
1994 SCCA Enterprises Spe
SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN2
1993 SCCA Enterprises Spe
SCCA Enterprises Spec Race
2000 Ford SRF 
2015 Ford SRF Gen 2 

Hometown 
San Francisco CA 
Healdsburg CA 
San Francisco CA 
Oakland CA 
South Lake Tahoe CA
West Linn OR 
Newcastle CA 
San Francisco CA 
Rough & Ready CA 
Portland OR 
San Francisco CA 
Newcastle CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Los Angeles CA 
Vancouver WA 
Cupertino CA 
San Jose CA 
San Francisco CA 
Sonoma CA 
Newcastle CA 
San Francisco CA 
Newcastle CA 
Trabuco Canyon CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Newcastle CA 
Diamond Springs CA 
Penryn CA 
Santa Cruz CA 

Points 
50 
42 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
24 
22 
20 
18 
16 
14 
12 
10 
8 
6 
4 
2 
0 

50 
0 

42 
36 
34 
0 

32 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_
343482 
486357 
378223 
437964 
404034 
547712 
497355 
149841 
155429 
370148 
624515 
404463 
495700 
512658 
218607_1
336219 
545935 
526779 
193814 
622219 
545344 
150687 
514290 
340127 
547685 
625502 
421471 
512289 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
RACE DURATION: 20:05.290 

Printed: 10/29/2020 7:52:54 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring --Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bill Blake 
Chairman, SOM -Barbara McClellan 
Sanction  #20-R-83?? 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1.026 

Avg. Speed 
85.603 

Best Lap Tm 
1:58.979 

Best Speed 
86.718 

Best Lap by 
34 - Umberto Milletti 

SFR- Double Regional 15-16  Champ Series 

Grp 6-SRF SRF3 

Race 2-OFFICIAL 

Race started at 12:02:53 

Thunderhill 3M 2.866 miles 

10/24/2020 12:55 

AMB1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

No. 
94 
2 

23 
87 
92 
20 
7 
8 
6 

51 
54 
13 

174 
11 
97 

146 
85 
76 
16 
49 
74 
39 
68 
0 

63 
36 

184 
33 
43 
26 
95 
98 
34 
12 
73 
80 
77 

149 

Name 
Ken Sutherland 
Eric Jones 
Tommy McCarthy 
Will Schrader 
Thomas Micich 
Jason Rawlins 
James Wetter 
Kyle Freiheit 
Joseph Kou 
Eric Fulkerson 
Brian Cross 
Barry Thompson 
Scott Smith 
Milas Mills 
Gregory Hoff 
John Connelly 
Scott Carter 
Corentin Derbois 
Ross Lindell 
Rob Fuller 
Jason Brassfield 
Donald Ahn 
Adam Smalley 
Peter Phung 
Fernando Otero 
Ryan Carl 
Jayceton Lapid 
Eric Talistu 
Michael Herbert 
Scott Story 
Theron Smith 
Christian Lyons 
Frank Russell 
Bradley Oneto 
Nathan Ballard 
Andrew Wozencroft 
Jacob Franks 
Curtis Johnston 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
2 
3 
9 
4 
5 
1 
6 
7 
8 
2 
3 

10 
9 

11 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
4 
5 
6 

17 
7 
8 

18 
19 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SM 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 

Best Tm 
2:06.785 
2:06.508 
2:07.104 
2:06.842 
2:08.492 
2:08.869 
2:08.228 
2:08.211 
2:09.681 
2:09.956 
2:09.957 
2:11.031 
2:10.150 
2:11.674 
2:11.603 
2:11.403 
2:11.217 
2:11.451 
2:11.686 
2:11.876 
2:09.954 
2:12.568 
2:11.282 
2:13.157 
2:13.071 
2:13.643 
2:12.261 
2:11.413 
2:12.682 
2:14.513 
2:14.466 
2:16.611 
2:16.332 
2:15.409 
2:17.818 
2:16.131 
2:14.361 
2:16.416 

Make/Model 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda MIata 
2001 Mazda Spec Miata 
1995 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Maita 
1996 Mazda Spec Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda spec miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata (Spec) 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1999 Mazda miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Sherwood OR 
Eugene OR 
Mountain View CA 
Happy Valley OR 
Sherwood OR 
Gaston OR 
Bainbridge Island Wa
Redmond WA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
San Francisco CA 
Martinez CA 
San Jose CA 
Elk Grove CA 
Oakland CA 
Portland OR 
Suisun City CA 
Palo Alto CA 
Oakland CA 
San Jose CA 
Salem Or 
San Rafael CA 
Battle Ground WA 
Daly City CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Aptos CA 
Daly City CA 
Benicia CA 
Oakland CA 
El Dorado Hills CA 
Central Point OR 
San Diego CA 
Hollister CA 
Stockton CA 
San Rafael CA 
San Jose CA 
Livermore CA 
Fairfield CA 

Points 
50 
42 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
50 
42 
36 
24 
34 
32 
50 
30 
28 
26 
42 
36 
22 
24 
20 
22 
20 
18 
16 
14 
12 
10 
34 
32 
30 
8 

28 
26 
6 
4 

Region 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
Ore 
Nwst 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SanD 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_
283190 
376882 
10581_3 
343433 
415643 
411054 
240624 
344336 
528297 
528732 
438200 
340522 
437643 
476380 
437964 
532655 
177333 
644333 
450243 
496932 
309527 
529358 
551377 
545337 
544782 
307050 
355498 
630204 
512106 
624903 
624549 
540506 
466034 
475746 
620392 
545967 
627084 
527317 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
RACE DURATION 21:55.198 

Printed: 10/29/2020 7:53:43 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring --Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bill Blake 
Chairman, SOM -Barbara McClellan 
Sanction  #20-R-83?? 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.173 

Avg. Speed 
75.674 

Best Lap Tm 
2:06.508 

Best Speed 
81.557 

Best Lap by 
2 - Eric Jones 

SFR- Double Regional 15-16  Champ Series 

Grp 7- SMT SSM SM 

Race 2-OFFICIAL 

Race started at 10:29:35 

Thunderhill 3M 2.866 miles 

10/24/2020 11:20 

AMB1

Page 1/2 



Pos 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
66 
3 
4 

41 
75 
24 

143 
82 

03 
14 
45 
59 
86 
89 

Name 
Douglas Alvis 
Wa Huong 
Suzanne Cobos 
David Samuel 
Tim Weaver 
Jason Starr 
Dave Dunning 
Dale Pestes 

Jim Wickersham 
Alan Gjedsted 
David McAnaney 
Elina Lipilina 
Chris Lee 
Kevin Carter 

PIC 
9 

20 
21 
10 
12 
13 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 

Laps 
9 
8 
8 
8 
6 
6 
2 
1 

Best Tm 
2:16.818 
2:08.482 
2:32.399 
2:33.326 
2:08.599 
2:08.442 
2:14.676 
3:22.164 

Make/Model 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Mist 
1994 Mazda miata 
1996 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Roseville CA 
Union city ca 
San Francisco CA 
Fresno CA 
Carmel CA 
Palm Springs CA 
Portland OR 
Gresham OR 

Alamo CA 
San Francisco CA 
Vacaville CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Pleasanton CA 
Elk Grove CA 

Points 
24 
2 
0 

22 
18 
16 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
Ore 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_
194182 
528626 
616979 
501035 
285957 
432409 
260786 
498961 

214821 
402683 
294689 
478332 
533831 
437616 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
RACE DURATION 21:55.198 

Printed: 10/29/2020 7:53:43 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring --Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bill Blake 
Chairman, SOM -Barbara McClellan 
Sanction  #20-R-83?? 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.173 

Avg. Speed 
75.674 

Best Lap Tm 
2:06.508 

Best Speed 
81.557 

Best Lap by 
2 - Eric Jones 

SFR- Double Regional 15-16  Champ Series 

Grp 7- SMT SSM SM 

Race 2-OFFICIAL 

Race started at 10:29:35 

Thunderhill 3M 2.866 miles 

10/24/2020 11:20 

AMB1

Page 2/2 
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